Item # [
Date: fjl 12|25

HRGreen

May 12, 2025

Jordan Cook

City of Nevada, City Administrator
1209 6 Street

Nevada, IA 50201

Re: 19t Street Trail Project — Division 2
Change Order No. 3; Contractor’s Application for Payment No. 5

Dear Jordan:

Enclosed are the following documents for the 19t Street Trail, Division 2, project with Con-Struct Inc.:

e Change Order No. 3. The enclosed Change Order includes final quantity adjustments for the project. This
results in an increase of $2,945.00. As discussed previously, Division 1 had an overall deduct and this
Division 2 had a slight increase to project costs due to the amount of erosion control used vs seeding.
Overall, it was a net decrease in overall cost between both divisions.

e Payment Application No. 5. This payment application includes all payment except release of the final project
retainage for Division 2.

The total request for Payment Application No. 5 is $1,900.00, or approximately 0.6% of the total contract. The
project is complete. Verification of punch list items is currently taking place. Once verified a certificate of completion
and a final pay application releasing retainage will be provided.

Please execute the Change Order and Payment Application and distribute copies to all parties.

Sincerely,
HR Green, Inc.

7 A

Brandon L. Mickelson, P.E.
Project Engineer

Cc: File

Enclosures

\\hrgreen.com\HRG\Data\202412402192\Construction\Payment\Pay_Estimates\5 - Division 2\Division 2\ltr-20250512-Nevada19thStTrail_Pay Request
5_Div2.docx



CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:
Owner
Contractor
HRG

Field

Other

X
X
X

PROJECT: 19" Street Trail

Nevada, lowa

Change Order No.

Change Order 3

Date

May 12, 2025

To Contractor:
Con-Struct, Inc.
305 South Dayton Avenue
Ames, IA 50010

Project No.

HRG 2402192

Original Contract Date

June 24, 2024

The contract is changed as follows:

Make the following construction changes:
¢ This Change Order includes final quantity adjustments due to field adjustments per attached Over/Under Run Sheet

Add to Contract, (as shown on attached): $ 2,945.00
Original Contract Sum | $320,019.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders S 6,722.30
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 326,741.30
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amountof | $ 2.945.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be $ 329,686.30
The Contract Time will be increased by 0 Days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

November 1, 2024

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Engineer

HR Green, Inc.

Contractor

Con-Struct, Inc.

Owner

City of Nevada, IA

By e (W By 1) By
(\~/¢ / leetn
Date: 4/24/25 Defe: ’-/’i_f:"} 5 ,/ 4u 1< Date:

\\hrgreen.com\HRG!\Data\202412402192\Construction\Chan
20250512-Nevada_19thStreetTrail_Division2.docx

ge_ManagementiChange_Orders\CO 3 - Division 2 - Add-Deduct Change Order\CO3-




00'sv6'c  $ 0£°989°62¢ $ og'LyL'oze $ \ Ao X1
%000 - $ (000 og'9eyr'e $ 00} 0€°9¢v'C $|og9gy'c $ I S INFWIDOVYNYIN dddMS TYNOLLIAAY Z#0D 9l-¢
%000 - $ (000 009.2°L $ 0¥0 00°9.2°1L $ | 0006lL'E $ 1 4Y v NOILVZITIEVY1S 43 LNIM T#OD olT
%000 - $ oo 00°08¢ $ 0061 00°08¢ $| 0002 $ 8l d1 4ND 40 TVAOWIY L#OD Sl-e
%000 - $ 000 0000001 _§$ 00°) 00°000°0L  $]000000L$ ! 1 NOLLVZITIHOW i€
%00°00L- [(00°GLL'S)  $ [00°GLL G- - $ 000 00°6/1'S ${ooL $| si1s EY TYAOWZY "W} 'STTLLYM €L-C
%00°0 - 3 100°0 000002 4 00°L 00°000°C 00°000°C_¢ l g1 LNINIDOVNYIN dddMS ziz
%0099l | 00°0S2'8  $ |S9°) 00°0s2°€l 4 S9'C 00°000's 00°000°G l oV ['ONIZITi¥3d "ONIAF3S 'ONIAIIS TYNOLLNIANOD 112
%000 - $ 1000 00°000°LL 00°L 00°000°L1 00°000°L1 l S JOHINOD Jld4VH.L AMVHOdNEL (0] 54
%000 - 00°0 00°005°.L ¢ 00051 00700S°2 0008 oSl NO1 g AdAL ‘SYIATNOHS MY INNYHD 6-C
%00°0 - $ 1000 0009L°LL § 00981 00°09L°LL  $]0009 s 98l ds ONINYVM J19V.L03.13d 8C
%00°0 - $ (000 00°09€'sc $ 00°LLe oo09e’'sc  $ o008 3 lle AS .9 ‘00d MIVMIAIS 1T
%ZY'9 00'0.S $ 1056 000s¥'e  $ 09°LG1 0070888 $]o009 $ 514" AS «§ ‘00d MYMIAIs 9-¢
%00°001- [(00°002) $ [00'FL- - $ 00’0 00°00L $ | 00°0S $ 143 AS JF “00d MIVMEAIS G¢
%000 - $ {000 0009€z8l $ 00'655'¥ 0009e'z8L $| 000V $ | B85S’y AS 29 'VAH ‘HLVd 38N GadVHS a4
%00°0 - $ [00°0 oo'vee'es $ 00°128's 00°¥82Z'€2 $|00¥ $| Le8's AS DONINWRL ANV ONILOYdINOD 3SVYadNs €C
%000 - $ jo0°0 000¥¥'L % 00C.e 00'0vY'L $ ] 0002 $| cic AD Z NOISIAIQ "0} SSVTI ‘NOILYAVOXd ZC
%00°0 " $ {000 0000822 $ 007ClL6 00'0082¢ $|00GZ $[ zi6 AD Z NOISIAIQ "TLIS"NO “TI0SdOL 4
: Z UOISIAIQ
i IR R ey A
HIANN/IFAO 19IANN/EH3NO 1INN
INNOWY $ ALD INNOWY $ BE131dN0D ALY $ L1INN
a313TdN0D MHOM 1IOVINOD

§202/0¢/v ®¥ed

U] 1on4)g-Uo) LIooRjUOD
Z UoISIAIG - [IBI 1 19848 U161
VI “epeASN 10 A0 eumO

SNNY J3IANN/EIAO



aoipnfald ynoyyim ale

“JORLUOY) SIY) JapUN JOJOBRUOY JO JaUMQ 8y) jo siybiu Aue o)

‘31410430 INNOWY 8} jo Juswded o)

gouejdonoe pue JuswAed 'HoUBNSS| "UIBIBY PaWEL 1010BUDD Pafnua SI I0)IBAUOD) AU 1BY) PUE ‘SIUBWNIO(] 10BIUOY 8L} Ulim SOUBPIODE Ul SI oA Jo Ajjend
al) ‘jalaq pue uonewolul ‘aBpamouy siy Jo 1S9 ay) 0} Jeu) ‘pajedlpul julod ay) o) passaiboud

ay) o} Ajuo ajgeded st A3141LYID LINNOWY UL 8jqenoBau jou si ajeaiiag s |

seivey -oed

Ag

(104 pandde Junowe ay) Wouj SIBHIP PayIAd junowe Ji uoleue|dxa yoeny)

sey yJop 8y} 1By} JaumQ 8y o} sayiuan paubisiapun ay) ‘uoneardde aroqe ay) Buisudwon

2|BP 8Y) PUE SUOKBAIZSAO 8)iS-U0 U0 PaSE( 'SJUBWNDIO(] JOBJUOT) BU} YjIM SDUBPIOIIE Uj

00°006'L$ e Q31410830 ANNOWY LNINWAVYC 404 JLVII4IL¥3D
.\_\ /
ST/ 4, 3lva Vo T Ad
el] G::w-:oo,..x.O.FO,QKHZOO
(9 aui ssoj ¢ aun)
Levgy'oly e AOVNIVLIY SNTd ‘HSINI4 OL 3ONVYIVE 6 "BNP MOU S UIBIBY UMOYS JuswAed JuaLnd ey} pue JaUMQ au} Wol paAladal sjuswAed
00°006'L$ e e 3INA LNIWAVC INIHHND '8 puE panss| a1am JuaWAe ] 10§ SRIBDYIBY SNOIABID YDIYM 10] HIOAA 10} wiy Aq
66 L0ELLES e (eyeoyuag Joud woyj g aur]) INIWAV pied uaag aABY SJUNOWE (| 1B ‘SJUBWNJ0(] 10BNUOT B YIIM 0UBPIodDE Ul
¥O04 SILVYII4ILYID SNOIATYd SS37 'L palejdwoo usaq sey juawAied Joj uoneoyddy siyy Aq pa1anoo Yo 8y Jaleq pue
(2101 G aurn ss9| ¢ oUI) uonewojur ‘abpaimouy siy Jo 1saq ayi 0} JeYj S8I1182 101U paubisiapun ay
B8 EOZ'EIES emeemecaosaumne JOVNIVLIY SS37 GaN¥VI TVLOL 9 0€'299'6% s1apIO abuey) Aq abueyo JoN
(£029 uo 4 uwnjo)) 00°0% 0€299'6% SIVIOL
00°0% [eUBIEW PBIO)S JO %S q
(€049 vo 3 + @ uwnod)
ZEP8Y'9LS om pajeidwoo jo Ty T e Ji
'HOVNIVLIY 'S 00°6176'C$ GZOTITLIG €
(€029 uo 9 uwnjod) A3A0¥ddY 31vd H3GWNN
0£°989'62€$ 31va 0L Q3¥OLS ¥ A3LITdNOD TVLOL ¥ HLNOW SIHL a3A0HddY
0£'989'62€$ i J1VAa OL NS LOVHINOD ¢ 00'0% 0€£'222'9% WLOL
0e499'6¢ e s1ap1Q abueyd Aq abueyo jaN g HINMO A8 SHINOW SNOIAFH NI
00'6L0'0Z€$ ettt INNS LOVELINOD TTYNIDINO UL SNOILONA3A SNOILLIAAY AIAOUddY SHIAHO FONVHO
AYVYWAINS ¥3A¥0 FONVHO
‘payaeyE si '£0/9 VIV '198US uonenunuon

JORNUOD B4} UIIM uoiosuuod ul 4>>O.wn umoys se .«CGE\ANQ 104 apew st CO:NU:&Q( ._..ZN—2><& N—OH_ Zo_.—.<0_|_ll< W.IO.—.U<M.—.ZOU
Iled | 1948 WL |04 LOVHINOD
vzoTIve/9 31va LOVHINOD yovzs Vi ‘spidey Jepad 01005 VI ‘sawy
MS 2ueT peyles 0148 any uojheq ynog so¢
26120V ‘'ON 103rodd "oul ‘uaaln "Y'H 2u }PNNG-U0YH
BEETIE] HOIOVYINOD WOHS
HOLOVYLINOD L0Z0S VI ‘epeAdN
YIINIONT STIOE ‘0L ao3d 192118 Wi9 6021
HINMO Z UOISIAIQ - 1BJ] 192138 U6l V| ‘epeasn jo Aio
‘0L NOLLNEI¥1SIa S ‘ON NOILYOIddV 1o3rodd H3ANMO O1
¢ 401 39vd 20,9 LN3INND0A VIV LINIWNAVd ¥04 FLVIIHILYID ANV NOILVIITddV




%00°00L
%00°00L
%007004
%00°004
%000

%00°00}
%00°592
%0000}
%00°00)
%00°001
%00°00%
%y 901
%000

%0000
%00°00%
%00°001
%0Q0°001

Sezoz/oery

ZEY8Y'9LS | 08989628 § 007000Z___3 059892255 0S1vL9ZE_$ V10l
Z€lel  $|0c9eve 00} - B 000 0S9ere $| 00, |0coeve  $|ocgere $| L 31 INIWIDVNVIN dddMS TVNOLLIAQY 200 9i¢
08€9  $|009%cl § 070 - 3 000 009/ct 3| Or0  |009ct  $|0006kE §| ¥O v NOILVZI1av1S HZLNIM 2700 ol¢
006, $ 0008t § 0061 - 3 000 00°08€ _§ | 006L [0008e $[o00z $| 6F EY FHN0 JO WAOWSY 1#00 512
00005 $ | 0GO000F & 00t - g 000 000000L §| 00 | 00°0000L & [000000LS | T 1 NOILVZI G0N d

- s - 3 000 - 3 00°0 - $| 000 |00S/LG  $ |00+ IS 11 WAOWIM el ‘STILIYM | £1¢
00001 0070002 0oL - 3 00°0 00°000°2 00L__|oooooe 000002 3 S1 INTNIOVNYIN dddMS Zie
05259 00°0SZ'cL G9Z 000002 $ 070 00°0SZ°LL Szz_ 100000 00°000°S ) OV_ | ONIZMIIYS] ONIGI3S ONIGI3S TYNOLINIANOD A
00°055 00°000°LL 00°L - 000 00°000°LL 007, | 00000°LT 00°000°LL L s1 JOHINOD DIIIVH 1 ANYHOANIL oLz
00°5/¢8 00°005°Z 00°051 - 000 000052 00051 | 001005/ 00°05 05l | NOL g 3dAL 'SU3QNOHS UV INNVID 6¢
008556 $ {00091l § 00°98L - g 000 0009L'VL $| 00981 |0009LLL $[0008 G| 98l Js ONINSVM Z18v103130 82
008920 $ | 00098°SC _$ 00°ZLE - 00°0 000966 $| 00ZLE |00°09€6z  $]0008 S| ZiE AS .9 '00d MIVMIAIS I
05cly _ §| 000576 $ 05751 - $ 000 000576 & | 0S/9. | 000888 3] 0009 §| evi AS .S "00d MTYM3aIS 9T

- s - $ 000 - $ 000 - $| 000 |0000Z $]0005 S| v AS .7 "00d M TYMIAIS SC
008116 $ | 0009EC8l § | 00695¥ - $ 000 0009 2815 | 00665 Y | 0009ce8l $|000F  §| 6457 | AS .9 VINH H1vd 35N G3dvHS ¥
0zvel'l $|00v8zec $ | 00128% - $ 000 00v8cEC 3 | 00128S |00vscee  $|007  $| 128S | AS SNINATEL ONY ONILOVANOD 3Svaans 2
002iE S |000WZ § 00°2Z¢8 - $ 000 000YrZ $| 002ie |00OvwZ  $|000c S| 2ie A0 Z NOISIAIQ 01 SSV10 ‘NOILVAVOX3 2T
00°0vLl $ | 0000822 $ 00216 - $ 000 000082 3| 0026 | 0000Bec $|00Sc $| 216 A0 Z NOISIAIG ‘SLIS-NO "TI0SdOL i
SOVNIVIZY| 2Lvd oL 3LVA oL LNNOWY ALD INNOWY ALD INNONY 301dd Ao | 1IN WALl "ON

%S INNOWY §  FIT1dWNOD ALY $ QoIad SIHL| SNOIATY¥d |SNoIAZHd $ 1IN

Q31T 1dW0D YRIOM L1OVHINOD
“Bulpuz poad SCOZ/0E/Y 9/ed G ON ojewps3

"oU} JONUIS-UOD LIOJOBIUBY
T uoisINg - Jled ] 393ns Wel
V| ‘epeASN 0 AD :JeumO

ajewiysy juswhed A|Yauop s,J030e13U0)



